***:4*BOARD TOOK INTO CONSIDERATION VOIDING CONTRACT WITH
SECURUS FOR PHONE SERVICE FOR INMATES. NO ACTION WAS TAKEN*****

ORDER: AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER FIVE FOR THE JAIL
COMMISSARY

Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by David Rikard, to
authorize Changer Order No. 5 for the Jail Commissary.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, Vice President McLarty, declared the motion carried, this the 3%
day of October, 2022.

~ /
/é/%—y&u_,y/ o £ YL ea

fohe
AN
i

Chad McLarty, Vice President Shér all{ghaﬁceﬂi Clerk
Board of Supervisors '

'



Q‘AIA Document G714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:

2020 Alterations & Additions Contract For: General Construction Directive Number: 005

Lafayette County Jail

711 East Jackson Ave., Date: 06/21/2021 Date: (9/30/2022

Oxford, MS 38655

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (rame and address}
Lafayctte County, MS Howorth Architects, P.A. d/b/a Howorth  JCorp General Contractors

300 North Lamnar & Associates Architects 515 Deer Creek Dr.

Oxford, MS 38655 800 North Lamar Boulevard, Suite 4 Oxford, MS 38655,

Oxford, MS 38655

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

1. Install additional low voltage conduit with pull wires to serve added gate credential activated controls by others as requested
by the Owner.

2. Install new 110V dedicated circuit(s) from existing panel serving the gates to Gate No. 2 if not currently on a dedicated
circuit, and Gate No. 3. Rework existing gate services so that each gate is on 2 dedicated circuit

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
Lump Sum increase of $8,496.00

[ Unit Price of $ per

[0 Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:
(Insert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)

U As follows:

2 The Contract Time is proposed to stay the same, The proposed adjustment, if any, is 0 days..

NOTE: The Owner, Architect and Contractor should execute a Change Order to supersede this Construction Change
Directive to the extent they agree upon adjustments to the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum price for
the change(s} described herein.

AJA Documsnt GT14™ - 2017. Copyright © 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American tnstituts of
Architacts,” “MA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents™ are raglstared kademerks and may not be used without permission. This document was
produced by AJA software at 10:08:19 ET on 09/30/2022 under Ordsr No.0935513196 which expites cn 10/15/2022, is not for resale, Is licensed for one-ime use
only, and may anly be used in sccordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, a-mall copyright@eia.org.

Ussr Notes: (3IBYADASZ)



When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above.

Contractor signature indicates agreement
with the proposed adjustments in
Contract Sum and Contract Time set
forth in this CCD,

Howarth Architects, P.A. d/b/a Board of Supervisors JP Corps General Contractors
Howorth & Asscciates Architects Lafayette County, MS
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Lisa Carwyle
Larry D. Deweese, Principal County Administrator Josh Parker, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G714™ — 2017. Copyright © 2001, 2007 and 2017 by The American Inatihte of Architecte. All rights reserved. The “American Inatitute of
Architects,” "AlA." tha AlA Logo, and “ALA Contrect Documents” ars registered tredemarics snd may not ba used without pemmission. This document was

produced by AIA software at 10:08:18 ET on 08/30/2022 vinder Order No.0935513186 which expires on 10/15/2022, is not for resale, is licansed fur one-irms use

only, and may only be usad in accordance with tha AIA Contract Documants® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia,org.

Usar Notes:

(3B8ADAS2)

2



